Trade and Other Payables - - (10,767) (10,767)

Net Financial Assets (Liabilities) - 1,330 (6,540) (5,210)

86

Port Hedland Port Authority Annual Report 2008

(d)  Net Fair Value of Financial Assets and Liabilities

The net fair value of cash and cash equivalents and non interest bearing monetary fi nancial assets and
fi nancial liabilities of the Authority approximates their carrying amounts.

2008 Carrying Amount
$’000

Fair Value
$’000

Carrying Amount
$’000

Fair Value
$’000

On Balance Sheet

Non Traded Financial Assets

Cash 3,664 3,664 1,329 1,329

Deposits - - - -

Trade Debtors 9,583 9,583 4,215 4,215

Trade Creditors (5,100) (5,100) (9,948) (9,948)

Other Creditors (1,710) (1,710) (819) (819)

6,437 6,437 (5,223) (5,223)

e)  Interest Rate Sensitivity Analysis and Price Risk

The following table represents a summary of the interest rate sensitivity of the Authority’s fi nancial
assets and liabilities at the balance sheet date on the surplus for the period and equity for a 1% change
in interest rates. It is assumed that the change in interest rates is held constant throughout the reporting
period.

 2007/08 Carrying
amount

-1% change +1% change

Profi t Equity Profi t Equity

($000’s) ($000’s) ($000’s) ($000’s) ($000’s)

Interest rate sensitivity analysis

Financial Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 3,664 (36) (36) 36 36

Receivables 9,583 (96) (96) 96 96

Other fi nancial assets - - - - -

Financial Liabilities

Payables 6,810 (68) (68) 68 68

Borrowings 25,000 (250) (250) 250 250

Other fi nancial liabilities - - - -

87

Port Hedland Port Authority Annual Report 2008

 2006/07 Carrying
amount

-1% change +1% change

($000’s)
Profi t

($000’s)
Equity

($000’s)

Profi t

($000’s)

Equity

($000’s)

Interest rate sensitivity analysis

Financial Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 1329 (13) (13) 13 13

Receivables 4215 (42) (42) 42 42

Other fi nancial assets - - (108) 108 108

Financial Liabilities

Payables 10767 (108) (108) 108 108

Borrowings - - - - -

Other fi nancial liabilities - - - - -

Note 19.  Director and Executive Disclosures
(a) Directors

The following persons were directors of Port Hedland Port Authority during the fi nancial year:

Chairman – Non Executive

I Williams

Directors – Non Executive

T Buck (term ended September 2007)

M Dziombak

A Cooke (appointed in 2007)

R Richardson

G Stocker

A Watling (appointed in 2007)

M Evans (resigned March 2008)

88

Port Hedland Port Authority Annual Report 2008

(b) Key Management Personnel

The following also had the authority and responsibility for planning, directing and controlling the activities